©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
DECEMBER 2017
  DSC-4851/7
1
Functional Block Diagram
◆◆◆◆◆ M/S = VIH for BUSY output flag on Master,
M/S = VIL for BUSY input on Slave
◆◆◆◆◆ Busy and Interrupt Flags

Page 2 - 5  Changed naming conventions from VCC to VDD and from GND to VSS
08/15/08: Page 1 Added green availability to features
Page 17 Added green indicator to ordering information
Page 1 &  17   Updated old  TM logo with new  logo
01/19/09: Page 17 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
06/18/15: Page 2 Removed IDT in reference to fabrication
Page 2 Removed date from the 100-pin TQFP configuration
Page 2 & 17 The package code PN100-1 changed to PN100 to match standard package codes
Page 17 Added Tape & Reel indicator to the Ordering Information
Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
Last time buy expires June 15, 2018
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS for SALES: for Tech Support:
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road 800-345-7015 or 408-284-8200 408-284-2794
San Jose, CA 95138 fax: 408-284-2775 DualPortHelp@idt.com
NOTES:
1. Contact your sales office for Industrial Temperature range in other speeds, packages and powers.
2. Green parts available. For specific speeds, packages and powers contact your sales office
LEAD FINISH (SnPb) parts are in EOL process. Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
12/14/17:
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  70V37L20PFI8  70V37L15PF  70V37L20PFGI  70V37L15PFG8  70V37L20PFI  70V37L20PF8  70V37L15PFG
70V37L20PF  70V37L20PFGI8  70V37L15PF8
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001